Rule 2.47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B (CH) |

Administrator’s progress report 2.248B

Name of Company Company Number
Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited 03831148
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 11449 of 2009
Chancery Division
Companies Court

(full name of court

() Insert full pame(s) and ' We (a) Mark Charles Batten of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London,
address(es) of  SE3 2RT and David Matthew Hammond of PncewaterhouSeCoopers LLP, Cornwa]] Court, 19

admuustatons)  Cornwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT

admimstrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

(b) 2 September 2¢12

to

(b) 1 March 2013

(b) Ingert dases
ngned
Dated z . 03' '?
Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact nformation Ruth ol

1n the box apposite but if you do, 1t will help

PricewaterhouseCoupers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, 151 4P

Compames House to contact you 1f there 15 2
query on the form. The eontact information that

Tel o113 289 4326

you grve will be visible to searchers of the pubhe
record

DX Number

DX Exchange

—_—

you have completed and signed this

23;03;2013 #40
COMPANIFS HOIISF

‘orm please send 1t $o the Registrar of Companies at.

JABBLERA ST




Rule 2.47

Administrator’s progress report

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address{es) of
admumstrator(s)

(b) Insert dates

The Insolvency Act 1086

Form 2.24B

2.24B

Name of Company Company Number
Castlemore (Temple Quay 2} Limited 03831148
In the Court case nurmber
High Court of Justice 11449 of 2009
Chancery Division
Companies Court

(full name of court

We (a) Mark Charles Batten of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London,
SE1 2RT and David Matthew Hammond of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Cornwall Court, 19

Cornwall Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT

administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

S’cptl[mbcr 2012: ’ (b) 1 March 2013
Signed \

Jo t y 1strator

Dated z'.t.. 5. 3




pwc

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited,
Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited,
Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited &
Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Limited

- all in Administration

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court

Case Nos. 11453, 11449, 11451 & 11454
of 2009

Joint Administrators’ progress report for
the period from 2 September 2012 to
1 March 2013

26 March 2013

www.pwc.co.uk

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Benson House
33 Wellington Street
Leeds
1S14JP
Telephone +44 (0) 113 289 4326
Facsimile +44 (0) 113 289 4460

www.pwe.com/uk

When telephoning please ask for Ruth Turner




Contents

Section Pages
1 Joint Administrators’ progress report 2-6
2 Statutory and other information 7-8
3 Receipts and payments accounts 9-12
4 Analysis of the Administrators’ remuneration and Category 2 13 ~18
disbursements
Abbreviations used in this report:
“the Companies” Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2)
Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited, and Castlemore
(Temple Quay 8) Limited
“IR86" Insolvency Rules 1986
“IABR6" The Insolvency Act 1986
“Lloyds” Lloyds TBS Bank ple
“West Bar” Castlemore West Bar Limited
“TQ2" Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited
“TQ8” Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Linited
“TQ9" Castlemore (Temple Quay 9) Limited
“TQz20" Castlemore (Temple Quay 20) Limited
“Proposals” The Joint Administrators’ Proposals for achieving the purpose of the
Administrations

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limuted, Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) fumited &
Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Lirmited ~ all in Admimistration




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

Introduction

In accordance with Rule 2.47 IR86, we write to provide creditors with details of the progress of the
Administration of the Companies in the six months since our previous report dated 17 September 2012

‘We are required to provide certain statutory information pursuant to Rule 2.47(1)(a) to {d) IR86, which
is ncluded in Section 2.

The purpose of the Administrations, as detailed in the Proposals which were approved by the creditors
on 6 May 2009, was to achieve a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be
likely if the Companies were wound up (without first having been in Administration).

Since ourlast progress report on the administrations of the Companies, we have ceased to act in relation
to the administration of Castiemore (Temple Quay 9) Limited (TQg), and a final progress report in
relation to that company was sent to its creditors on 1 March 2013. Accordingly, we do not report on the

administration of TQg in this report.
Realisation of assets

At the date of our appointment, the Companies' principal assets were certain properties in the Temple
Quay commercial property development in Bristol (TQz2, TQ6 and TQ8), and the West Bar commercial
property development in Sheffield. These sites are large retail and office complexes with space for retail
stores and business premises,

Due to the condition of the property market and the fact that many of the sites were not complete, we
have established and pursued site specific strategies which have been agreed with the secured lender for
realising the properties.

Temple Quay properties
To date, we have completed sales of the following properties: ND2, ND5 and most recently NDg (all TQ2

properties), and One Glass Wharf ( TQ8 ).

As part of the agreement for the lease of One Glass Wharfto its tenant, Burges Salmon, TQ8 was
required to pay c£14m to Burges Salmon for clauses primarily in respect of both late and non-
completion of the adjacent ND4 building, a tenant's incentive payment and contributions to fit out
works. These amounts are shown as legal settlements in the receipts and payments account. During the
period the remaining defects were completed and a settlement was reached with Burges Salmon in
relation to disputes on the base build, carpets and glazing. There remains one outstanding dispute
regarding the date of practical completion of One Glass Wharf, however, this lies with the property’s
developer, TQzo0.

Only oue of the Companies’ properties at Temple Quay now remains to be sold: Linear Park, a 50,000
square foot office property owned by TQ6. The strategy for this property has been to secure lettings prior
to a sale to an institutional investor. Two lettings of part of the building have been completed in a flat
office rental market and negotiations are ongoing with prospective tenants for other floors.

West Bar properties
Negotiations have continued with an adjeining landowner, Urbo Regeneration to agree terms for an

option agreement over the West Bar assets and the Novation of the West Bar Development Agreement
held by Castlemore from Sheffield City Council, such that Urbo will seek to bring forward the
redevelopment of the wider West Bar area. Lawyers are instructed with a view to an exchange of

contracts i the coming months.

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited & Castlemore
{Temple Quay 8) Limited - all in Administration 2




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

The Administrations are being funded out of trading receipts, asset realisations and borrowings from
Lloyds.

Receipts and payments accounts

Accounts of the receipts and payments in the Administrations for the period from 2 September 2012to0 1
March 2013 are set out in Section 3.

Administrators’ remuneration

At the initial creditors’ meeting, it was agreed that our remuneration will be calculated based upon time
properly spent on the Administrations by us and the various grades of our staff according to their firm's
usual charge out rates for work of this nature. Disbursements are also to be charged in accordance with
the firm's policy, as set out in the Proposals, including category 2 disbursements.

To 1 March 2013, we have drawn remuneration of £3,082,060 from the administrations of the
Companies in accordance with the resolutions passed at the initial creditors’ meeting held on 22 May
2009.

The time cost charges incurred in the period covered by this report, 2 September 2012 to 1 March 2013,
are £525,250. In accordance with the requirements of Statement of Insolvency Practice 9, a full analysis
of our time costs and Category 2 disbursements for the period 2 September 2012 to 1 March 2013 is
provided in Section 4.

Summaries of the time costs incurred in respect of each of the Companies are shown below, and detailed
analyses are attached at Section 4.

Total Total Total

hours timecosts disbursements
Case (£) (£)
Castlemore (West Bar) Limited 1,372 427,216 4,805
Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited 4,663 1,770,353 4,226
Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited 2,604 931,227 1,331
Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Limited 4,607 1,693,611 3,147
Total 13,336 4,822,407 13,509

Creditors’ rights

An explanatory note giving creditors a statement of their rights in relation to our remuneration and
expenses, and their rights to request further information, can be found online at:

http: //wunw.icaew.com/~/media/Files/Technical/Insolvency/creditors-quides/a-creditors-guide-to-
administrators-fees-010407.pdf

A copy may also be obtained free of charge by telephoning Ruth Turner on on3 289 4326
Outcome for creditors

¢ Secured creditor

Lloyds holds fixed and floating charge security over the Companies’ assets. At the date of our
appointment, Lloyds had outstanding lending in excess of £50,000,000. This amount includes lending

to TQo.

Castlemore (West Bar) Limuted, Castlemore (Ternple Quay 2) Limited, Castlemare (Temple Quay 6) Limited & Castlemore
(Templa Quay 8) Limited ~ all in Adminstrabon 3




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

During the Administration period, Lloyds has provided additional funding of £73,626,244 to finance the
building and development of the sites owned by the Companies and TQg. Against the total lending, we
have made distributions totalling £101,426,972, including TQ9.

It is anticipated that Lloyds will suffer a shortfall in relation to their lending to the Compapies and to
TQs.

s Preferential creditors
There are no preferential ereditors in any of the Companies.
« Unsecured creditors

There will be insufficient realisations to enable a distribution to unsecured creditors, under the
provisions of the Prescribed Part or otherwise.

The Prescribed Part is a proportion of the net realisations (after costs of realisation and Administration)
subject to a floating charge, which is required to be made available to unsecured creditors under Section
176A 1A86.

Professional Advisors

On this assignment, we have used the professional advisors listed below. The basis of any fee
arrangement with them is also noted below.

Name of firm / Service provided Reason selected Basis of fees
| organisation

CMS Cameron Legal advice Experience and Time cost basis

McKenna LLP expertise

GVA Grimley Limited | Valuation of assets and Industry knowledge Fixed fee
property management

Balfour Beatty Plc Construction / property Industry knowledge Time cost basis
agents

Cyrill Sweet Group Construction / property Industry knowledge Time cost basis

Ple agents

DTZ Debenham Tie Construction monitoring/ | Industry knowledge Time cost basis

Leung Limited property agents

Alder King LLP Property agents Industry knowledge Fixed fee and time casts

GVA Second London | Property Consultants Industry knowledge Time cost basis

Wall Project

Property Consultants

King Sturge Property Consultants Industry knowledge Fixed fee

International LLP

Lambert Smith Property Consultants Industry knowledge Fixed fee

Hampton Group

Limited

JLT Lipted Insurance & risk Experience & expertise | Insurance policy costs
management

A number of the sites are subject to complex legal arrangements and require very specific advice. In
addition, these arrangements and the value of certain properties can be impacted by the level of future
development of adjacent properties scmetimes owned by a different group company and therefore

Castlemore (West Rar) Limited, Castlemote (Temple Quay 2) Limuted, Castlernore (Temple Quay 6} Limtted & Castlemore
{Temple Quay B) Limited - all 1o Adminustration 4




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

requiring independent legal advice. Advisors have therefore been chosen on a property specific basis
subject to the specific requirements arising.

Our choice was generally based upon our perception of the advisors’ experience and ability to perform
this type of work, the complexty and nature of the assignment and the basis of the fee arrangement with
them, We have reviewed the fees charged to date to ensure that they are reasonable in the circumstances

of the case.

Extension to the Administrators’ term of office

As previously reported, the Administrations were originally due to expire on 1 March 2010. In order to
maximise realisations and achieve the purpose of the Administrations, an application to court was made
seeking an extension to the period of the Administrations. At a bearing on 24 February 2010, the
Administrations were extended to 1 March 2012.

As detailed above, in order to achieve the purpose of the Administrations, we believe that the optimum
strategy for the Companies is to continue to manage and develop the various sites.

We therefore sought further extensions to their term of office in respect of each of the Companies. At a
hearing on 20 February 2012, the court granted extensions of three years in respect of each
Administration, with the exception of TQ8, for which a one year extension was granted. In order to
conclude final matters pertaining to the Administration of TQ8 (in particular the settlement of its tax
affairs following the conclusion of settlements in relation to One Glass Wharf in early 2013) , it was
necessary to seek a further nine month extension for this company from the Court. This was granted on

26 February 2013.

Exit from the Administrations
It is currently anticipated that, once the purposes of the Administrations have been achieved, and all
closing formalities have been completed, we will file notices under Paragraph 84(1) Schedule B1 1A86

with the Registrar of Companies for each of the Companies, following registration of which the relevant
Companies will be dissolved approximately three months later.

Regarding the conclusion of the Administration of TQg, we can confirm that a notice of move to
dissolution was filed with Companies House on 1 March 2013. TQg will be dissolved approximately 3
months later.

Discharge from liability

We will apply to court in order to be discharged from liability in respect of any action of our as
Administrators.

Next report

We anticipate that we wall circulate our next report to creditors at the earlier of the conclusion of the
Administrations, or in approximately six months.

If you bave any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact Ruth Turner on 0113 289 4326.

Castlemore (West Bar) Lirmted, Castiemore {Temple Quay 2) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited & Castlemore
(Temple Quay 8) Limited — alf in Admunistration 5




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

For and oibehalf of the Conipanies

Matthgv Hammon
Joint Administratr>

Mark Batten and Marthew Hemmond have been appointed as jomit Admunistrators of the Companies to manage thewr affawrs,
business and property as thew agents and unthout personal hability. Both are licensed in the Urited Ringdom to act as
msalvency pracuitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accourttants 1 England & Wales.

The joint Admumstrators are Data Controllers of personal data as defined by the Data Protechon Act 1998,
LLP will act as Data Processor on thewr istructions. Personal data unil be kept secure and processed
only for matters relating to the Admmistration.

Castlemore (West Bar) Liruted, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limuted & Castlemore
(Temple Quay 8) Limited — ali 1n Admimstration 6




UOQBASTUINIPY tn [[B = Py (g ABnd) epdwa L) azowanse;) 3 pejmrt (9 Len) eydus |) arourapse) ‘payrarr] (2 Aend) sidura ) asotrepise) ‘PaInaT] (Jog ISOM) 2I0UR[ISE)

(o002 Avpyg 62

0 cooxfgPEx oN (OR)sopmniay

s3uppaaanad apw art sdupassoad a1 UL WREOSTUINPY| yiupeecox gjem a1e sTumpsaod 2 put R EISRNTPY| [puno)) Bmprxody Husapoeu]
:ﬂEBﬁn--%luﬁooBE Aovaapsar ob gy ueadoanyg ayy w13 03 sofpdde eTupaacnad LHusapsul w wpniag uvadoing uah_L o nop il uvadnanyg aqL

nganH
ot 0y Mo IR 2q (M PUIPTAID 21 Torded poe smpep Soparie pnsw
o1 1eq PIIIPEI 7 1) §i (Adde 3y pioge) aeg paquintasy ) AyRqLINTE 01 PT

npaTNg
20103 23300 OddTP 3q [f1M PEPIAT 43 Juried pus smep Supaad p Ao
a1 1w PIFPEO0D £ 1 71 (Axdde 1 pinogs) Ly pRq LRI ) S0P o3 BT

9EV1 (F)VOLT ooy PN Janos
03 £[dd v 03 pudiu} sy RaIT|OUIPY

PP Ut X0 98V (S6v9LT uomaes Jepum Janna o) Axdde Fﬂiu&augsﬂzun&_ pD 0t By 9gvi (S6v9LT HOTeg pun Loa o) fidde MM SDIBIFTWPY un.l_.k oaqi Aqga pus RYPTM
TAyadosd
ruriavdwo) ayl pus zawd
IWN 2mN| pqreeaad 2yl Jo canfea paywmpey
I PID
JWN AWDN| paJroduan iy ﬂﬂﬂ‘-l_?w PRV
iy TpyY
g:ﬁnﬁ; DO RESTY] 31 )0 pUI pamodoay
*201p0 1Ty} Supppy maq oty oy 33 tuoszod oy o Lue 3agpo Jer} Smpoy futaq 2wy s oy suossad oy o Aoy
o payonddesomeiad g3 o 8 B Lov 4 300D 3q LrWEOMIFTWDY ST I0¥0]] 20 pajudde suoviad atn po (it o Aur £q SU0p 3 ¥ SIIRIITIAPY BT 1IVO)
paiupdde sooesad 3 Aq pFRXR 9q 0) BORSuN) AN ‘3330 M wnrImopopy] painpdds suoend aq g psIsNe 901 LORDUTY AUN ‘53207 U1 WORNISIUXPY| spQEuodsas
9T Gorqm o3 potsad aqa S ‘9T 18°wE (£)00t tdeaferrdol warpaw| oy goigm 0} poLsad ot Fuump ‘ggv] T8 PS (2)oot ydesTrardo) warps o SIOILIISTOTUIPY IY) JO TOSAKE

(toneasymmpr U] Suwq 182y 1n0YM) dn punos sism Leedmod am 71 £jxp aq)
PINOM UEQ) SOUM § B2 S0P ¢, Aned mod aip) O 3[sad 911q ¢ Fupaayor ()

(monrosymope oy Supg 21g Iogqus) do pamos ses fnndmo) aq3 it A 9
PINOM U] ITTM ¥ $¥ S0} 1pass s, Aued moy) a1 207 Jnsaz 13319 ® Iujanar (Q))

‘AR OWPY
211 Aq panzand Bujaq 9APAG0

I X0vE @SLEpfon

214 Jurq gRL FpAOTT

tymeu g, juwnddr / s ojopddy

14z 19§ “WPN] FPRIAN 'WPU] F105 £ TTT ESG00JMMOT LIEMII
% 14% 67 ‘@qInjmI WRINS EMTE) 61 1IN0 (LML) 11

IdT THE ‘U0DU0] *SpISI9AT ‘U0PUD] 30K L 'IT1 $39000 80321 MIILL]

- ¥ 14z €8 'mrginmng 2008 gemTn) 61 4000 [feMn) 'IT1 IHISIAPPE

$1d00)R|IDYRIMIILY JO TIN T SIING) NIEH § PICWIMNY ATTRER PLAST|  $I20000NTORIIIEMIIL 10 UL VY SILIRYD YITI4 § PIOWWTH MITNYN piAta PUT SITUWT SWOIRIWURAPY
timamapdds

GOOT QAT & Gooe YoIvy n_ TURIIN Oy A1l Jo 318

_ ISIANFIDIN PUE PIOTIMITP

SWON atoN 233 4q ppy Aupogaangg

ivuny 1PN JW ¥ ([ rpaayofuruy ddaenin i+ afrmey (PN TN § frpaaotminy «dxni gy uvjanos Aavduo)

£airgm aureqeIs U IR R [T LG SLIF Ji6 ‘NP oymany addamntd 1w A3p1vgm THOr TR § prparyotooluy addann aw 230P3Ip Auwdmoy

ary)

1571 ‘5pe9 “3Rdig widunEm BE ‘SNOH ISR JT] $IA00)BTIOIFIRAIN [dri 18T 'FpaF] ‘1Rang miinEm £E 'FSTIOH U0sTag ‘ST 100011 emadtly IHRIPpPE pAINSEIY
griiEge 068029% traqumnn paraiwiay

parr (2 Lend sadwal) aomanse) PRITT] (Id S9A) amaRpe) tomsa Burpwa ],

6oozp 6Pb1r Sooz p £S¥ 11 IToRRRN TPy

ON 2¥¥) ‘4118180 ORI TopTO] uomyAL] Asasuey) ‘eopeng o Line) gRH oN #%) ‘Anstiay WIS Topa] “wmFaK] Amoury) ‘Sonsnr o oD gEH Y3 U F[JNIIP WINOD
ey (& Awnd) apdwa L) aowapse) PNyl [Ing TIM) 2DMIBE] ‘owmsn oy |

UONBULIOJUI I3Y10 pue A1oymels '




UDGENSIUTIRY U {6 — pajrutry (8 Aend) Ijdum L) Arowanse) i perjry (9 Aend) sjdmaL) arourpsey) ‘pairary (z Aend) st L) ATOWISE) ‘PIIIUFY (18g 1$9M) 3I0TRNSED)

pue TR Tupaite o mo0 oy) ey pasppd 5] 3 ] (£ 3] PrOoYY) 1% PAG)I9ad IR
APqHPIPOI T FPI0 U X 93V] (S6Y9LI WTEIS SPUN LI 03 AKEE (1M L08mU; DY Y

Noooe Ay 62 0 ooot/g¥exl

sButpeasosd uyenr ase sfugpaand Huppxassd vvw 2 sfupeaond| ox (@) morEmiay rpumo)) sfopasozy

) PUR TR P Y 9 4100 Sdde viuppoastuy £5a34pet] 4o goiieinEsy uzadosng 9 91 pot wiieImumpY 50103 Wi dde shupecost Kuaaps ue vopienlay teadosrg agl| Amoagpety m pop sy medoang agr
TFITI 3 O IrwoyLodasdup oq (e P AP 2y Sy ded WIFAAQ A0 IRUODA KNP o (114 popT AR 1 Bujded SAVI{D VLt

pus e Suposte o ey ai 1901 pespmo 3 3 {Adde 11 pinoys) Lieg poquery ..M._ WOTEIE 1IpTN |30 0) Apdd= 0 prRYTY

JILIBTP 01 BT S0 U8 K1Y 9FVE (F6vHL T vorkag sopun L0000y Adde [im xojermym mpy @

g-uﬂ._..ﬂﬁ«-*mu“ Agmpus EgROM
»u oY) 31 pur

1 Buippq Tups s op 2y oy sucsiad oyy o Kaw o prupdde voossad oy o (w0 Atw 4 sucp)
9q v siopvamu) apy 98 18 03 pejupddwnoniad 2y 4G PRRRIIXS 6q 0] UDfRURY AUt SA0p 1)

moy sueN| _sawd paqronsd aqy o snmes payeurpy

SPID

oy UoN PN A PUIPARD PIINIIRISR

voQn e vonnpssy) IOORISATDY 341 J0 pUR pewmdosg
wgp 200

1Y) Surppy Tupq sy 243 Joj ruoesad oy o £uw o paruodde suced o) 20 i 20 Lue £qauop]
g AT 07MU) WRY 52 Peo] paupdds suosiad a1 Aq poetd o G 0 wipuny Lus ‘s up

"uopuer] sl £ 4T ssadinomenogatemantay ¥ 1% $f "o vglujmarg SRR (Mg 61 PN
JIRA0.00 *FT] LAOMTOYISEAIII 1o U1V D{INE) TN Y PUDT GIRK AT PlART

e
$ ORI INT| TPY I3 G5 107 pojsad 3 Jupiop ‘9Bvl 1808 (£)001 YKSRINI 0) TOpIERL 1) % uopeIISIUjmpY 343 Ry o) oy 9gt Spnp ‘98] TE 8 (£)00 T ydwaTused oy oyl oy SI0INLITUTIDY S O TOEANT
(uopemurme ot Tuq mog noqe) do puno sea Kuvd ooy {vopvimpupwpe uf Tupq 1P INcyYM} I porom ses Lusd o)) BRI PRI Y|
aﬂEBES!E.oﬂ_«! RVAI0UPID 3, A1t moD 241 0 1R g @ o) Ay (g) uﬁEBvﬁlgutfnﬁwﬁaaﬁnalguﬂb‘._Eng-n:_tmﬁ:é g1 Aq pevsand Bapq sarpafio
3 yuvd gSLIpAOT 3K g BS) sphort Do s jrdds [ s myopddy
JIE t78 ‘TOpUer] SppIBA DIT TS "00pUr] "IpTUIA

HOPUT] 210N L 4T SIXI0a N0y 2a10Aa0Ug g LT BF "meqTuimid ‘E0ag (s 63 "o

[[RAUI0] *STT AE00DGAM N1 IRMIN 4] 10 TININE IR 10N 3 GUORI T MIyng plAR]]  ITRIPPY puw soarwn JIOIRI

ooy 1]

600T oIy 2 600 YN T WORIITOTRPY ¥101 JO 33%q

RIHYR O

I0N] JLON| PURSIORRIE Y1 £q pRy up PRIy

olwoey [N I ¥ fEpa oyuey addasnin ot TIvy [N I ¥ VPRI U0 Y HEAND M IpEwIanI Aovdoen

Aarmiwym uepf I N {1epay opuojury oddamip aN| Kapieqm uor ¢ 8 S9LD Ry Kprig I epary ooy addoamig 1 L pAp Lunduyy

dr¥ 1 5peet “pesis unla)iem CF ‘oY E-ﬂn.ﬁ:pu&uoﬂanh.-ﬂt— ArY 157 ‘spa] “rong uoiTunpm 65 oy v .mnéanh.-aﬁtn_ HYIIPPR pIr priay
SLLL0Ey ELFE6AS traqurnt pasapidry

paiar (g Avnd) opd 1) 920 wapsw] payjmr] (9 £amd) vdwor) s wsy) et Puypeary

Boozp ¥¥ 11N AW) *Arm By DU WPOT ‘vomala Kty ‘opBmE o 1nng gl

Soot o 1fhtioN @) "Laaeiay Tyama opuOT IO ARG AssourgD psnp o wee WliH|  suopenspanmpy aq oy sy yamon

P (g feol onduml) 3.0 W)

P (9 Avnb apiwal) 220 9] e iowrva g

UOTBRULIOJUT JJY10 pue A10jmelg 2




3. Receipts and payments account for the period

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited - in Administration
Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 March 2013

Fixed charge
Estimated per
directore’
Twormn
statementof 2 March 2009 to 2 September 2012 to
affairs 1September 2012 1March 2043 Total
Recelpts E & [ £
Punding from secured creditor - 445,165.09 - 445,165.09
s 445,165 09 b 445,165 09
Payments
Bankcharges (94817) (2122 80) (1,070 97)
Management charges {66,830.25) . {66,830 25)
Insurance {3,871 79) - (3.87179)
Interest oo overdraft (2,256 53) (3.811-43) (6,067 96)
Agents'fees (1,297 78) - (1,297 78)
Funding from secured creditar repaid (445,165 09) . (445,165 09)
Security costs (7,205 00) (740 00) (7.945.00)
Repairs & maintenance {3,380 c0) - {3,380 00)
Cffice holder's fees (307.446.70) (10,c00.00) (317,446 70)
Offce holder's disbursements (2,883.61) (418 00) (3,301.61)
Legal fees (14,579.71) - (14,579 71)
(855,864 63) (15,092 23) (870,956 86)
Net fixed charge realisations (410,699.54) (15,092.23) (425,791.77)
Floating charge
Estimated per
directors’
sworn
statement of 2 March 2009 to 2 September 2012 to
affairs 1Septemher 2012 1t Mareh 2013 Total
Receipts 2 E £ [
Refunds 54,000 49,057 50 - 49,057 5@
54,000 49,057 50 : 49,057 30
Payments
Netfloating charge realisations 49,057.50 - 49,057.50
Vat eontrol aceount (y,722.29) (432.91) (2155.10)
Total Balancein hand (363,364 33) (15,525.04) (378,889.37)

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Lummted & Castlemore
{Temple Quay 8) Limited ~ all in Administrabon

9




3. Receipts and payments account for the period

Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited - in Administration
Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 March 2013

Fixed charge

Raceipts

Sarvice charges

Frashold Property

Othsr income

Interest received gross
Insarance claims and rafunds
Punding from secured creditor
Distributions recsived

Paymasnts

Consnltancy fees

Shares in subsidiaries
Ropalrs kmsintsnance
Funding from secured creditor repatd
Managsmant charges
Intar-company debts
Insurance

Agents’ fees

Ceaning and site clsarance
Utilities

Banik charges

Legal fres

Office holder's feos

Office holder's dishursamants
Surveyor's fees
Subeontractors

Service charges

Security costs

Not fixed charge realisations

Floating charge

Roesipts

Pre sppointment VAT rafund
Contribution from debtor
Rofunds

Book dabts

Cash at hack
Third parry funds

Payments

Net floating charge reallaations
Vat control aecount

Totsl Balance in hand

Estimated por
direstors’
worm
statom ent of 2 March 2009 to & Beptember 2018 to
affairs 1Septembar k018 1 Mareh 2013 Taotal
[ 4 f I
- 275,282 B1 1,077.51 286,360 32
4,150,000 9,696,680 00 230,000.00 9,926,680.00
- 38,000 040 - 36,000 00
- 20 53 19477 a5.32
- $,221.18 - 5.221 18
- 15.349.064.92 - 15,349,064 92
- - 250,000.00 250,000 00
0,000 Mﬂg.ﬂ q:.zza.al ghgﬂ:al 24
(90,751 49} - (90,751.49)
(171 ©0) - (171 00}
(89,437 50) (208,390 01) (297,827 51)
(13,383,304 83) (s55.194 77} (23,938,499 60)
(78,208.41} (5,690 63) (83,899 04)
(62,688.00) {30,900 0a) (93.588.00)
(34,202.18) {33.044.5%) (67,246.71)
(427,680 16) {23.480 90) (451,161 ©8)
(32,088.329) (2,928.00) (35,016 19)
(10,077 B1) (680.44) (10,758.25)
Q.134.44) (163 87) (2.498.31)
(755,968.19) (19,57 9.59) {775,547 79)
(970,939 07) (100,000 00} (1,070,939 07)
(2,408.12) (23148} (2,639 60)
{65,432.87) - (85,432 87)
(7.461,935.99) (92,870 00) (7,554,805.99)
(219,055.43) - {219,055.43)
(27,504 71) - (27.504.71)
23,714, (1,07 3,254 28) [7] 271
i533a80.77 GEgtag __isenmgey
Estimated per
directors’
awarn
statement of a March 2004 to # SBeptem bar 2018 to
affairs 1 Septemberaoia 1 March 2013 Tatal
[ 4 2 F 4 [ 4
49,284 23,844 99 - 23,844 99
- 593,224 0Q - 593,224 00
33.260 8,846.38 - 8,846 18
19,866 11,301 93 - 11,301 91
110574 110,645.48 - 110,649.48
- 75,000 00 75,000 00
212,084 747 866 76 75,000 a8 822,866 76
747,866 76 75,060 00 820866 76
(11,734.32) (34,08%.70) (65,790.02)
3,388.413.41 (561197 64) 1,824,275.77

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited & Castlemore
(Temple Quay 8) Lumted — all in Administration

10




3. Receipts and payments account for the period

Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited - in Administration
Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 March 2013

Fixed charge
Estimated par
directors’ swom
statem ent of 2 March 2009 to 2 September 2012 to
affairs 18e¢ptemberzoin 1March 2019 Total
Racelpts 1 z & 2
Funding from secured creditor - 1,719,750.56 - 1,719,750 96
Rental income . 50,143 50 105,702 18 185,925 68
Service charges - 982,372.58 24,912 71 1,007,285.29
Insurance recharge - 5:334-14 - 5:334.14
Other trading income 80 co 200 00
2,757,601 18 131,494 89 2,889,096 a7
Pxyments
Sarvice charges (958,751 14) (30,604.50) (989,355 64)
Repairs &k malntensnce (488,034.40) {231,507 64) (708,442 10)
Management charges (88,162.48) (8,7 44.06) (93,906 34)
Agents’ fees (149,670.24) {83,525 89) (233,196 13)
Security Costs (108,976 31) (18,174 63} (124,150.96)
Clenning and site clearance (38589 77) (10,571 26) (49,141 03)
Utilitics (319,697 30) (80,044.27) (399,741 57)
Interest on overdrafk (9,968 08) (20,493.98) (30,662 06)
Bank charges (966 &8) {697.40) {1,664 08}
[naurance (81,932 74) 1,192 33 {50,740 42)
Legal foes (69,164.94) (43,425 99) (110,59¢ 93)
Office holder's foes (251,598 77) (102,295 67) (453.891.44)
Office holder's disbursements (257 99) {445 00) (706 99)
Funding from secored creditor repsid (1,719,750 96) - (1,719,750 98)
Surveyors' fees {7,181 6a) - {7,181 60)
Subcontractors (136,108.97) - (126,208 97)
Telaphone & fax (3,005.40) {405 B5) (3,411 28)
Consultancy fees (1,350 00) - (1,350 00)
12,044 8 611 ] 12 [1)
Net fixed chargs raalisations Sh.".itﬁi"!l S&"’&i’#l M
Floating charge
Hetimated per
directors' swomn
statem ent of 2 Mareh 2009 to 2 September2cia to
alfatrs L Ssptembarzoiz 1 Marceh 2013 Total
Raceipts £ f [ 4 £
Pre sppolntment VAT refund 14,493 14,421 64 - 14,421 64
14,493 14,421 64 o 14,471 64
Payments
Net floating chargs realisations 14.421.64 - 1442164
Vat control account (50,233.49) 8,606.40 (41,646.09)
Total Balanee in hand {1790 ] !ﬂhad-iﬂ saadlex.oﬂ

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Lirmited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Liruted & Castlemore
(Temple Quay 8) Limited - all in Administrabon 11




3. Receipts and payments account for the period

Castlemore (Temple Quay 8) Limited - in Administration
Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 March 2013

Fixed charge trading account
Estimated per
directors' sworn
atatement of 2 March 2009 to 2 September 2013 to
affairs 18eptember 2012 1Mareh 2013 Total
Recelpts [ [ 4 £ £
Funding from secured creditor - 54,681,126 30 - 54,661,126 20
Frechold property 21,900,000 77,219,835 00 1,030,620 00 78,250,455 0¢
Stamp daty contribution - 701,1328.00 - 701,128.00
Rental income - 4,172,258.58 (92,310 95} 4,079,947 63
Service charges - 1,104,106.59 - 1,194,106.59
Interest recelved gross - 14,031.45 1,296 51 15,327 96
Irsurance recharge - 141,735 oo - 141,735 00
21,900,000 138,104,220 82 939,605 56 139,048,826 38
Payments
Funding from secured creditor repaid (54,661,126.20) - (54,661,126 20)
Agents' foes {1,559,708.26) (26,601.56) (1,586,389 82)
Management charges {275.124.12) - (275,124 12)
Stamp duty (701,128.00) - {701,128.00)
Surveyors'feas (156,742.23) - (156,742.23)
Subcontractors (34,313,711 26) (779,648.00) (35,091,957 .36)
Ultities (548,887 69) (7.698 50) {556,586 18)
HRank charges (5,182.76) (288.87) (8,471 63)
Consultancy fees (750 0a) - (750 oo)
lnsurance (560,883 84) - (560,883 Bg)
Legal fees (707.070 74} (16,289 53} (723,360.27)
Lega) settlement {14,791,624.41) - (14,791,624.41)
Office holder's fees (1,239,782.89) - (1,239,782.89)
Office holder's disbursementa (2,23918) - (2,23818)
Offico coste (21,477 10) - (21,477 10)
Security costs (155,403 12) - (155,403 13}
Cleaning and mts clearance (111,357 47) - (111,357.47)
Repairs and maint (158,527 92) - (158,527 93)
Advertising (nop-statutory) expenses (1,264.23) - (1,264.33)
Professional fees {14,250 00) - (14,250 00)
Telephone, fux ete (11,458 59} - {11,458 50)
Transport & carriage (316 70) - (318 70)
Sarvice charges {449,097 B7) - (469,097 87)
(110,466,793 69} (830,534.45) (311,297 318 14)
Fixed charge Trading surplus / (deficit) azlﬁuﬁzsg log,om._}_x_ n7mosa4
Floating charge
Estim ated per
directors' swom
statement of 2 March 2009 ta 2 September2oizto
affaire 1September 2012 1 March 2013 Total
Recelpts £ 2 [ 4
Pre sppointment VAT refund 601,548 380,361 50 - 360,361 50
601,548 360,361 50 360,361 50
Payments
Third party funds {103,557 21} 103,557 21 -
(103,557 21) 103,557 a1 -
Net floating charge realisations 256,804.29 10355721 gsoﬂﬁ L50
Vat eontrol account (6,33196) (27,338.57) {(33,690.53)
Distribution ta chargeholder (27,262,430.16) (27,162,330.16)
Tatal Balance in hand 728,469 30 _185279 7% 910,749.0%

Castlemore (West Bar) Limuted, Castiemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Linuted & Castlemore

{Temple Quay 8) Limited — all :n Admimstration

12




HORRRSTUTEIDY W {8 — pyrar] (g Aend) epdmar) arowapsw) 3 peyywry (9 Lend) sjdum) arourapse) ‘painur] (¢ Aend) o[dWAL) JIOWIRTE] 'PAIRMT (IY ISIM) BIOWINSED

-zST3 ;01900 B 38 s1N0Y 6 © S[EI0) RIWEN{pe Y], W JO UORVIO|[RAI ¥ 0F IND ‘SIOFPIID 01 Hod3) 179} N0 UN{YM PRIFO[ISTP ST} 9Y) O} JUIUNEIPE [[SULS ¥ UISG FUY I} 3j0U 5WI] ,,

001 Ste 3 S6¥ oTh SeL *ib g-%
og [1d] zi o1t S6L oSy obS AIuaapsa]|
(3) a0y 12d R1%1 o AHINY) 1TILIND
[s¥-oreier | |oE-Eitn Ll mwyi)
[oi-avsst | [oFEizy | [« =0t oquaidagy ve pawmsoj sgiinorg|
Sgriet al'golit og'es &5 it L2 d rér o o'% roz Jaqui*dag 8 woag pojrad aR3 J0) [R0]
$2npa0id Ao
- X20m Juamymedde-asy
_. 1% Aopdwy
zE et SLLEVE orss - LT oo 21 olt Srg oro - SUOWTUR/LVASXR ],
6 661 otrgEe't oL-6v 1R 4 06 11 Sz otz - - wundmes pue A0IMng,
00 S6E [31.2 - ol'o ol ot . - anmTm)/ myooddr o) Tuploday
of E€rT oS oSe'e se6 ﬁ S ogt ozt - - Kivgvan) pur Imonoaoy
- FUOLNG LIS/ W ORI
ruonvhEaam
65 L1y ol Silos o0g'Ss oLo argEe - 0oz 5185y
'. Furprll]
N wnensapy|
€L S Sgtirt -t o5t 0g o ozo §i1 - - fmuuey 3 A3aeng
E ]
o1wa Ajanoy oo oWy sanog (NI0L [PHRIADIR NEpory Nvpomy SEvovR Iafiwury 205310 uued 1mamufpse o padyy
WrIdAY JOTaIQ Joptag

£102 pIe t 0) Z10Z IIuRdDS Z oy pordad a1 JOJ 51503 WY JO SEATRTY
UONESTUNOPY Uy - PIWT] JEY 1SOM MOWINSEY

SIUIWISINGSIP T A105918) PUB UOCHEISUNWAI SI0)R.OSIUIPY 21} JO SisAfeuy ¥




UOREISTURIDY U [6 — pArur] (g Aend) adum,L) aomanse) 3 paapar] (9 Aend epduray) asoumnes) ‘peinmry (z Aend) sdura)) asouranses ‘pature] (Fog 15am) aJouTapse)y

*ZE5F 10 1500 8 18 MO 161 §[¥10] JUIMSN{pPE IGT, "IUF] JO UCRTIOEIL B 0} 9np '9101{patd 03 Jx0das 1987 Jn0 UM PITO[ISTP sury 91y 0F JrBunenipe [IeWs ¥ 03aq SEY 191 210U IsBIYY ,,

001 [svz_ 3 SEr 050 Sel ¥i6 BrvEeds]
og fott Tt otk S6% oSt ovs Asmaapso
(3) anoyg 134 52183 suo Wawg) JuRINY
svEstoiin | [Setwer ] L mwi]
[eosta6osn | vy | [ Tioc maumidas v 1w pawmon; aginosg )
Ligge 0508509 orgry £o ree regr S'L g'6gt [ n oy £10¢ Iquraydag & wox) potaad oqa 203 1e20)
sanpa0sd 3ansor)
oM Jmamiondde-asg
39 Aojdwry
e0 {6E 8L S¥S'ox Sing ﬁ ory9 oz €t ot ¥ Se 9t ogt FUOSUN /LY AS XY
oz ore 5z 999'C So'g1 of 0 SEE €L L or € Srz - - Punduw poe bauﬂs.m’
00 56€ SLlrb'y Srn §rzu - - s nm oo/ oondde o fogaodsy
&S che sg-LE€%9 S69z o9 5¢ oot SE ot - - Linseany pure Sumunomy
oo 9¥1 oors1z [} oS 1 SR HISTP/S W DPIIY
swnrinsaag
sTCor ogoro‘omn 09 L6 oo zZ9¢ 09 g1 - - 1Y
Fopra])
DOREIW T wpY|
¥5 ot orezg'd or'é 'R ] obko ot o oot - go ¥ Tuouaeyg p Aineng|
E J F
e Llmoy 00 2wy sinoq [MoL [PHEADGE NPTy vposyy  se8wary aaBenwy +mq nuleg 1ol e o podyy
vy Jojuag food Lo 01

810z Ppavy 1 0) 210z RquRidig z uoag powrad a1y JoJ 51500 2uIq 30 S ATRaY
uoRunSIURUpY uf - AT (Z Aend) aydurs L) arowapse)

SIUBWISMASIP T A1033)8) pUE UOHEISUNUIAI SIOIBSTUTUPY 3] JO sisAfeuy b




UbYEDEUTIPY T {8 — PRI (g A8 SITS) OSSR 3 PIIF] (9 Aend) d[dwaL) asowapwwy) ‘Pewr (¢ ATND) apdua]l) AOWSRSED ‘pRITIT] (1ed 1SIM) A0S

9EE3 )0 150D B 36 INOY OZ'T ${¥I0] JUAMIST{pY FY. UN] JO UOPEIO[[EL ® 0] S0P ‘RICIPAII 0} Lod3J IF¥] INO UYILM PISO[ISTP ILIT] 3y} 0] UIUNSTIPS RIS B UIIY SBY 3337) 310U IV ,,

She

0SE

0ot 86+ org Szi bL6 s eadg
og 9¥t [11] o1€ S6E oS¥ obS Aueapsiy
(3) anoy 2d e21u4 yno 38awyg) 1032300
[zeigzzss | [evvegz [ 1]
[c66i¥Fen | [Zimms | [ P10 RQuaidag T 18 panming 1qBNOIH]
t6:'So¥ o06'9¥L'98x Sz Ege 6lz Egt 09 [ 133 €0 TI0Z Joquiaidag & o potrad g3 X3 _qs.-._
s2anpacoxd 33nsol),
KoM Jramiundde-azg
99 iodwg
60 gET oSSgr'tr 0068 00 L o Tt ot ¥ oz Sy of o ST/ LVYA/xL L)
0§ *61 SE619'P Cite Sgs gzn 0% Sz uedmod pue Ao1mang,
oo §6€ 9 Srr'g S5 g6 Tt amnm s/ oupdde o) Tupodrg|
fi-N-114 St ¥Eg's 7451 ] Qo S olt sog Linseary poe Rananoaav
00 Tit oo'Tis 00 - 00 1 STIPINLISIP/SWRD OIPILD)|
- smueiussam
g5 egy 00'TER'90T Segiy SLTEs 0% 5¢E aeyy]
Furpral
- oopensymEpy)
o1-get Sogts 10 1 - ot 0 oo $6 1 Smoory § ATsag
E 3
aywa Kjanoy 30D DT anol |NI0L ITERNINE WTPOrTY oy vpoETY anBuauy sfivuwy 0PI Jeuiang aamnfpee o podsy
Feoay b bt ] aojmag

£10T PIE T 0} Y0z Rquwidag T wogy poued 71 10) NS0 TN JO SEAMMIY

UOHENSTUTIPY UL - pa1aut (9 Aend) 31durd L) JI0WwapsE)

SIURWISINGSIP 2 A108318)) pUR UOTIRISUNWII SIOJRIISTUTHIPY ) JO SisAfeuy P




ot uonRNSTIpY of {18 — pAInar] (g Aend) sfdwal) somense) 3 payr] (9 Aend) spdem)) azoursnse) ‘peipmr] (z Aend) sidurm]) aroumse) ‘pavar] (Ieg 1SIM) ArowWRnsE)

*0gt3 JO 1502 ¢ 10 84NOY O°T F{¥I0] UIUNSMIDR AL W JO UOHBIOIEAT B 01 NP “SI0IPIID 01 110d31 INB] INO TTYIM PISOIINP FTY 911 03 JUIunsTipe [ewe B U3q SEY 21943 10U 5B ,.

60t ShT 0SE S6 ¥ 0z9 Sel ¥i6 sierads,
og FLL [131 313 S6€ oSt 143 . fmapsm
(3) an0g d 53383 yn0 IR (RN
jeP11g'869's | {62909'Y | —-«am.;_
[6o'ier o5t | [FoevEr [ e T10T Rqunides ¥ ¥ premao; jyBoosa |
Li¥LE ogEgr'ot S9r9fz &o 668 ez e 0'9SY 50 o't ot raquraidag ¥ moay potrad 991 Joy (]
. - sanpeXd aans010)
nom Jremymoddeasg
f 529 Aopd trg
e zzv si-egr'ee STES or g ot £t 59 0F o6 o stoTT/ LYAS XYL
00 02T Sir060'n So Py oSn oS Lz o0 St ofor Sior xueidwod pur A0S
{6 ¥Rt Se'SeS'g £8-gr oo 6 P 2031w woa/ oyomdde 03 Sunodey
18- 5T Soteg ¥ $0°61 ovot oS0 srg Aimsran pue Supunosoy
00 gbt oot 050 - oso STOLNY LSIP/SWIND DRPa1)
- - smor e dsd Al
8 gat SLgSkEr 06'g8 o5 88 sy
Bompery)
o0 01€ oo'£zoYt 0g'S - o't TOREONUITPY
gt LPE $9°669'C Soro; as't oro ors SS¢ aa 1 Imauey 5 huu:.am,
E ¥
9382 Lfanon 1900 2Wg ], sanoY [E30Y, [PLIVIAING  AVPOIY AEPoITY raSwuwig Jafsuwgg 010 Jaulding Irwalpye o padey
aBwiary JOFUIE 01T

£roz (P T 0} TI0T qudog ¢ moay poLrd o) J0J 91900 M I0 SEWAETY

UONENSTURIPY Ul - pAINT] (g AD 9]dwR L) MoWRTR)

SJUAUIISINGSIP T A108318)) PUR UONBIUNUIAI SIOJRNSIUTIUPY 3] JO SIsATeuy ‘b




FAS

CONENIUTEpY Uy € — PR (8 Aend ardura 1) asouranseg 3 povray (9 Aend IpduraL) ascurnge) ‘pasywry (2 Aend sidwa)) asouanse) ‘parvT] (T 153M) OWANISE)

"M31A2] [EWLIaYXA 10 53y 2sed Bunepdn pue Suiredaid -

-m31A31 Burpuoq STIpnT sMa1Ad1 I[Y ATojemBal Junonpuo) -

(8D.L) "pouad UONENSIUNIPY JUSLIND JO TOISUIPD J0} UNOY 03 vogeoydde poddns o3 wodaa ssaxBoxd jo maaas Bunyeiq -
‘saruedwoy) 3y JO S10Pald 0} 5310da) ssa1801d JO TONE[NAID PUE MILADI “Bunyea( -

:souwsnduoo pus L1oymms

-suonoesaely Awed parg) Sarpeainof ‘sragonoa jusmAed pus s1d1a0a1 dn Burpe) -

‘granddns woyy syuamAed 10§ sisanbai Suraoadde pue Jumalaay -

-anbago pue SOV ‘SIVHD Aq slunoxe Jueq o) wodj juawmAed Surssaocid pue Buuredasy -
‘syunosor yueq ywamyniodde 1sod s Auedwo) 2 Suoucal pue FurFeuey -

Xmsean; pue Sununoddy

-suonnqustp Sareaife pue ued 3@ PLM 5300990 10 Suiredaid -
“Jueyg ST 107 SJUIWIIE]S HWOIINO PAEWSI pue syodax sepn3aa Bunyel( -
:xoyuyodde o) Sunaoday

‘swm3al IVA AouenDb Jo DY WH 0} TOISSTUIQUS PUE MILA ‘uoperedaid -
-Z10% Qe € 01 T10Z Gy T woy potiad 3y J0f surmyaa xe3 Jo DYWH 01 BOISsTqns puE Mawal ‘moneredald -
1LVA/XeL

“5}25SE TR 159M 23 1940 Juamaarfe uondo ue 10] ST} a01%e 0} nonEIanaday oquq ‘laumopue| Surnlofps we Yim suonenodaN -
(8DL PUe THL) 'SUONENOUCIAI pUE AMIpuadxd '5128pnq alreqo adiazas SumalATy -

(8D1. pue 201 "uidexy uo war 20 3uNUNOXE PUE SUONDESUEN Ss1maBe Auradoad Sumatasy -

(8O pue zDL) "s1asiape revotssajord Aured parqy Burdeuepy -

(8O “At1eed IMOJ[Ed 0) SAWOW UCRUIIA JJRINOD PING 3 Suises(al pue Iy 519943 PooD Bup{ey 3q) Sulnss] -

(80L) “ATesS3051 2190M SI0S1ADE [€33] 3m SulsTey] Wow|es sa2mg pue 0zd)\L 1ado[eAap ayy usamlaq sandsip jo nolyenodat o FuissarBoad -

RISSY

- 1U89Q ALY HI0M JO seale A% YL

£103 28N T 01 TYOT Jaquuaydag z wogy porrad 21 103 IN0 PILLIBD YIOM JO IANBLIBN

SIUIWISINGSIP T A108318) pUE UOHRIIUNTWIAI SIOJENSTUTUIPY 3Y] JO sis{feuy v




gt TOURDSIUIMpY Uy [[¥ — pRruy] (B Aend) sjdum L) aI0waRse)  poiwar] (9 Aend) odwa]) aromensw) ‘pasymr] (z Aend) a1diwa]) arourspiey) *pIInar] (reg 183M) AlomanSe)
. OReT - . (€roz
Polti'e G OEL T 9z-9zzF 16Pog'P 1 ¥ 01) 5% o 205 [0,
99'gto’'t Lo WA T SL g6t £5'66EY potrad snowaxd wouy premio JyInosg
gt gor TETE Tobe 80 Sob porrad 2 Joj (a0,
o «(50000°z 1040) aqiut 1ad
0 0 grgot 2ouad og 1o (2000°z 0 dn) am Jad 4
2ou2d L9 Jo wnwrxew € 1y - 23eap
“Boi4d 0o mq 1930 pue s103paId
0 0 ° o+ 0} s1emoa? Jof padreno Ao ‘pardod z
19945 10d sonad S 1y - BmAdooojogy
. " . . 1500 Je paBreyoal ale  A108318)
gt'got Sege 15zbe 06'zgt 12pun Fm[E} 100 SYWIWISINGSTP [V T
@ 3 (€)) 3
paapmr] paymary payury fomog | A1o8ne)
(8 A apdunay) (9 Lend) spduray) (z fond opdura]) Py Jog
JJOTIINSV) aIom2ANSE) aJowaIpse) ISP I0UTINST)

*E10T Qe T 0] Z10z Iquiaydag z wog pouad ag)y
) setaedmioy ag) Jo IS Ul PALMO] SIS0 I} YILM JaY3a80} ‘sosuadye no Jo sar08aled Juasegrp 23 Sursreys 10 Lorod parcidde a1 smOYS MO[eq J[qel SY L,

SJUIUIIS.MQSI(

STUIWISINGSIP Z A105218) PUR UONBIIUNWAI SIOJRISTUTUIPY Y] JO SIsAfeuy ‘b




